PBN-AIMA3000 hlavni stanice pro CATV
Brno, 13.3.2015
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AIMA3000 Platforma

Effective
JrarRirgrdtapa gt - cooling
e system
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Auto-Config modules
Vysoka kapacita
Max. 64 opt. vysilacd Tx
Max. 64 opt. prijimacl zpétného sméru Rx
Nizka energeticka narocnost
2W na modul Rx
6W na modul Tx
Webovy management
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i | Easy fiber
management

— Redundant Power Supplies
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AIMA3000 Platforma

Max. output power
460 W

Load-share functions modules

- Field-replaceable - One back-panel for all
supply, fuse & fan types of modules

Power Supply RF Panel

- Hot plug fan tray

- 1RU space for fiber management - CPU controlled fans based on temperature
- Specially designed fiber guide - Fans Field-replaceable
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AIMA3000 Platforma
ASMM Control Module

E Central control for all

AINIA3000 rodeles itin a

chassis
= Configuration
Fe ASNIM *  Status
. Alarms
HTTP

. I ... = Firmware Management

= Configuration Management
with external backup

Phone u Embedded HTTP web
i interface

AIMA 3000

ing port

NMS Network Management @

Integrace do lokalniho dohledového systému VIVO CONNECTION, s.r.o.
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AIMA3000 Platforma

ASMM Management Pages

EPBN  AIMA3000 Configuration Web-based management

System Modules Alarms Upgrade
Port
Slot: 9 Module Type: FT5S-D-10 Port: 1 | Refresh |
£} R
- [~ Stat
= us
3 Laser Type Cooled DFB "\ Laser Wave Length 1550.03nm
Laser Output Status: ~ On 0.0d8
Broadcast Input Power: 8.9dBmV 27.3dBmV
5 —C
7 Laser Output Control | On
8 Input AGC Mode | Off ¥ OMI Offset foo
9

Broadcast MGC 0.0 (-10.0-5.0)d8

Moniter BC or NC BC On

10 —Alarm Settings

4 Laser Output Status Al

5 aser Output Status Alarm | e

13 Current Value HiHi

14 i

15 BC loput 2 83 [s34 [ag4 [34 [B4 ‘“ 0
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AIMA3000 Platforma

NMS3 Network Management

NMS3 Enterprise Il Manager
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AIMA versus OCMR
BOM Node PBN
512 Home/node AIMA3000
Required rack space
Total chassis 1 3
Total RU 4 12
TX 7dBm 10 20
RRX 5 5
Required power consumption per year (Per unit)
Chassis + Controller 240 W 243 W
TX 7dBm 140.0 W 388.0W
RRX 329 W 256 W
Total Watt 196.9 W 4379 W
Total cost of operation
KWH / Year 1724 KWh 3836 KWh
Forced Cooling 431 KWh 959 KWh
total KWH / Year 2156 KWh 4795 KWh
Cost [ Year $754 $1,678
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Peking — pfipojeno 4.5 M domacnosti, realizovano koncem roku 2013, migrace z OCMR
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AIMA3000 Platforma

Pizza Box
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BC Analog TV VSB > BC QAM > NCQAM b
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Optické sité v CATV — HFC/RFoG
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AIMA 3000_Platform
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Expand Expand
VECTOR
1550nm 1550nm BETA PRO 60G
Ch. 33 Ch. 33
Tx  3dBm
Rx -5 az +2dBm
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AIMA3000 Platform
H
EINY i
H E
2 H i
0 1T 2 T 5 & 7 § 8§ W u 12 13 14 15 16 3 ‘_\\ épBN
TX8dBm TX 10 dBm IL1,7dB 5 Ny
—
L ODN1P-CWDM
(—— TX 3dBm
i : RX -5 aZ +3dBi
1550nm| 1550nm S 2z Todm
Ch. 33 Ch. 33 ODN1P-CWDM
TX 3dBm
RX -5 aZ +3dBm
ODN1P-CWDM
Splitter 1:2 TX 3dBm
IL4dB RX -5 a +3dBm
ODN1P-CWDM
TX 3dBm
RX -5 aZ +3dBm
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= Maximum 4x transmitters

FT5S-S 2RFIN
1550 nm Forward TX 1 TX OUT
RF IN

32
1

2012

AKADEMIE VLAKNOVE OPTIKY

Optické sité v CATV — HFC/RFoG
. AIMA-FT5E

1550 nm Forward Transmitter - Enhanced

Optical Performance
Optical wavelength

Optical outputs 1
Output power 8 B
Optical connector

Laser RIN

RF Performance
RF bandwidth

RF flatnoss

RF Input return loss

RF Input lovel, NC nominal ™
RF Input level, BC nominal ® 15

AGC range 38

RF Impedan;

A OPTICKYCH KOMUNIKACT ®©

Optické sité v CATV — HFC/RFoG

FT5 Forward transmitter

per slot

=  Minimum cabling changes required when upgrading to higher density

FT5S-D 4RFIN
1550 nm Forward TX 2 TX OUT
RF IN

* e

2013

A OPTICKYCH KOMUNIKACI ®

U standard wavelength

9 dBm, 10 dBm

www.profiber.eu
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FT5X-Q* 4RFIN
1550 nm Forward TX 4 TX OUT
RF IN

ey -y -
W=ty p @
- NC+BC ’ ’ ( )
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Optické sité v CATV — HFC/RFoG
AIMA-RRAF

Analog Return Receiver - FSK

Optical Performance

Optical wavelength 1260nm to 1620nm

Optical inputs -18dBm to +2dBm

Optical return loss > 50 dB

Optical connectors 4 x SC/APC '™, FC/APC, LC/APC, E2000/APC

RF Performance

RF bandwidth 5 MHZ to 200 MHz

RF output level ® 48 dBmV

RF flatness + 0.75dB (5 MHz to 200 MHZ, no 4.5 MHz pilot tone option)
Gain adjustment up to 52dB in 0.5 dB increments (default 42 dB)

RF impedance 750
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Optické sité v CATV — HFC/RFoG
Optical Distribution Node with
Four Amplified RF Ports
Forward Path Optical Performance
@ = Operating wavelength 1200nm ~ 1600nm
Input range _5dBm ~ +3dBm
P 4 Nominal design input -1dBm
1 €ran -.-”2:-’- Optical return loss
- 4 M
1 Optical connectors
FC/APC
» Forward Path RF Performance
ODN4P-TUVWI-2045-[YHZ] Bandwidih 45 ~ 1000MHz
ODNAPTUNWI4254 [YHZ] Bandwidth 54 ~ 1000MHz
.! 5 ODN4PTUVWESST0YHZ] Bandwidth 70 ~ 1000MHz
3 L ODMAPTUVW]-6585-[YHZ] Bandwidth 85 ~ 1000MHz
RF amplifier Dual GaAs
g 5] Output level
RF flatness +0.75d8
5) = Return loss >16d8
Impedance 750
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Optické sité v CATV — HFC/RFoG

ODN2000/LE2000 " 2 anpiiied AF ports

Forward Path Optical Performance

Operating wavelength 1200 nm ~ 1610 nm
] Input range -5dBm ~ +3 dBm
QAGC (optical input) -4 dBm ~ +2 dBm
-q Nominal design input -1dBm
Optical return loss > 50dB

Forward Path RF Performance

ﬂ ODN2000 N : =

e i Bandwidth 54/70/ 85 ~ 1000MHz
Outout tavel > 50dBmV @ 1000 MHz 1 [ODN2xox-A)

LA Sp e uiputfeve > BEOBMV @ 1000MHz " (0DNZ00:-B)

e b RF flatness + 07508
Return loss > 16dB
Impedance 750
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Optické sité v CATV — HFC/RFoG

Moznost mistniho \

nastaveni pomoci terminalu

BHHT, PC nebo moznost

vzdaleného monitoringu a
nastaveni

C
Fport1, 2,3 - opt. vysilac .1
) Redundantni

RF port1, 2,3 - opt. vysilac .12

o o
P20 TP -2008
NMS REV T .

=] ) <P
B

TO10XX

PORTS PORT2 PORT 1
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Jednovlaknové nebo
dvouvlaknové provedeni
Vysila€ zpétného sméru —
vinové délky CWDM
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Optickeé sité v CATV — HFC/RFoG
RFoG Node , Micro Node

eceiver = sliter1:8
X 2cm : — Utlum10dB
) to 55° |

1550 ym +16100m | Tx 0 dBm 1610nm €Eren

DPON-2-REQG [

Optimal Rx - 5dBm L= 1 | Rx-8dBm 0dBm @
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Optické sité v CATV — HFC/RFoG

(Navrh, proméreni, osazeni technologie)
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Kontakt:

info@profiber.eu
www.profiber.eu

PROFiber Networking CZ s.r.o. PROFiber Networking s.r.o0.
Mezi Vodami 205/29 Bernolakova 2
143 00 Praha 4 917 01 Trnava
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